UNOFFICIAL COPY

Prepared by: Jeremy Chambers for:

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. 1 Home Campus

Des Moines, Iowa 50328

Return to:

Wells Fargo

P.O. Box 14469

Des Moines, Iowa 50306 MAC#X2302-04G 7206729005

Doc#: 1206729005 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 03/07/2012 08:26 AM Pg: 1 of 1

P.ELEASE OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. successor by merger to Wells Fargo Financial Bank (Mortgagee), does hereby certify that a certain indenture of mortgage, bearing date the 18th day of January, 2008, made and executed by Rosa D. Bellido-Griffin and John M. Griffin, married to Mortgagee and recorded in the Recorder's Office of Cook County in the State of Illinois as Document Number 0804634080, on the 15th day of February, 2008, is, satisfied, released and discharged.

Legal description: LOT 7 IN BLOCK 64 IN HANOVER HIGHLANDS, UNIT 9, A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING 70 THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED ON MAY 1, 1988 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 20829238, N. COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL NO. 07-30-211-007-0000

ADDRESS: 8045 Northway Dr., Hanover Park, IL 60133

In witness whereof the undersigned has caused these presents α be signed by its <u>Designated</u> Signer.

By JEREMY CHAMBERS
, Designated Signer

STATE OF IOWA

) ss.

COUNTY OF DALLAS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before the fhis 21st day of February, 2012, by JEREMY CHAMBERS, Designated Signer of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., on behalf of the national association.

(SEAL)

Brandi James, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 20, 2012

Brandi James
Notarial Seal, Iowa
Commission No. 759205

My Commission Expires July 20, 2012